May 2017 DocID2574 Rev 31 1/53
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
LFXX
Very low drop voltage regulator with inhibit function
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Very low-dropout voltage (0.45 V)
 Very low quiescent current (typ. 50 µA in

T 0.25 0.35
W 15.7 16.3
LFXX Ordering information
 DocID2574 Rev 31 51/53
7 Ordering information
Table 36: Order code
Package
Output voltage
(V)TO-220
TO-220
 (dual gauge)
TO-220FP
DPAK
(tape and reel)
PPAK
(tape and reel)
LF15ABDT-TR 1.5
LF18CDT-TR LF18CPT-TR 1.8
LF18CDT-TRY (1)  1.8
LF18ABDT-TR LF18ABPT-TR 1.8
LF25CDT-TR LF25CPT-TR 2.5
LF25CDT-TRY(1)  2.5
LF25ABDT-TR 2.5
LF25ABDT-TRY(1)  2.5
LF33CV LF33CV-DG LF33CDT-TR LF33CPT-TR 3.3
LF33CDT-TRY(1)  LF33CPT-TRY(1)  3.3
LF33ABV LF33ABV-DG LF33ABDT-TR 3.3
LF50CV LF50CV-DG LF50CDT-TR LF50CPT-TR 5
LF50CDT-TRY(1)  LF50CPT-TRY(1)  5
LF50ABV LF50ABV-DG LF50ABDT-TR LF50ABPT-TR 5
LF50ACP 5
LF50ABDT-TRY(1)  5
LF60CV LF60CDT-TR 6
LF60ABV LF60ABDT-TR 6
LF80CDT-TR 8
LF80CDT-TRY(1)  8